ES-1358 Rev.3
MODEL
Plug-in Signal Conditioners M-UNIT
LCF
Functions & Features
• Provides a DC output signal compatible with a
bridge type strain gauge utilized in load cells, pres-
sure transducers

5W : -5 – +5V DC
0 : Specify voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.
•Code number  (e.g. LCF-2A-B/E)
•Special output range  (For codes Z & 0)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction : Plug-in
Connection : M3 screw terminals (torque ≤0.8 N·m)
Housing material : Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation : Input to output to power
LCD meter : Indicating input; 0.1% increments
Overrange output : approx. -10 – +120% at 1 – 5V
Excitation : Adjustable from 2 to 10V (front); limited
to ≤15V when the remote sensing termi-
nals are open.
Zero/span adjustments : 0 –␣ 80%* for zero (tare); 100
– 20%* for span (front)
*May not applicable when the excitation voltage is changed after shipment.
INPUT & OUTPUT
■INPUT: Bridge voltage from load cells
Allowable leadwire resistance :
Total Resistance [Ω] <  Bridge Resistance [Ω]  × 1.2 [V]
         (of all wires)              Excitation [V]
•Strain Gauge
Rated output from strain gauge : 1 – 20mV/V;
Input to the LCF must be over 3mV.
•Excitation : 2 – 10V adjustable (5V standard)
Maximum current : 120mA
■OUTPUT
•DC Current : 0 – 20mA DC
Minimum span : 1mA
Zero suppression/elevation : Max. 1.5 times span
Load resistance : Output drive 15V maximum
Output Load Resistance
4 – 20mA : 750 (Ω maximum)
2 – 10mA : 1500
1 – 5mA : 3000
0 – 20mA : 750
0 – 16mA : 900
0 – 10mA : 1500
0 – 1mA : 15k
P. 1 / 2
50
(1.97)
136
(5.35)
80
(3.15)
mm (inch)
G : 200V AC
H : 220V AC
J : 240V AC
LCF
ES-1358 Rev.3
Specifications subject to change without notice.
STANDARDS & APPROVALS
CE conformity : EMC Directive (89/336/EEC)
EMI EN61000-6-4
EMS EN61000-6-2
Low Voltage Directive (73/23/EEC)
Installation category II
Pollution degree 2
Max. operating voltage 300V
Input or output to power – Basic insulation
FRONT PANEL CONFIGURATION
•DC Voltage : -10 – +12V DC
Minimum span : 5mV
Zero suppression/elevation : Max. 1.5 times span
Load resistance : Output drive 1mA maximum at ≥0.5V
Output Load Resistance
0 – 10mV : 10k (Ω minimum)
0 – 100mV : 100k